 Edge or center-guide
 Width measurement
 Dust/dirt tolerant
 Simple operation
DSS
Digital Sensing System
H3701/3710 Detector
Fives North American's digital detector is a non-contact, photoelectric control used to sense the process material edge or centerline in vari-

This digital measurement is then sent to either a Fives North American interface (H3740) for an analog output or a width measurement unit
for a width output.
The detector is tolerant of moderate shock and vibration and is gasketed and sealed for an industrial environment.
 Typical accuracy ±0.01 in. (0.25 mm)
 Reduced maintenance
 Simple plug-in connections
BULLETIN
April 1999
10038
Bul. 2.00
GUIDING SYSTEMS
         Minimum
Model No.     Active  Recom- gap (consult Max.
 (gaps 60"     emitter Scan mended factory) gap
 less) A B C D length rate gap  H3701
 H3701-10-14 107/8 (276.2)  141/4 (362)  121/4 (314.3)  131/4 (336.6)  10" (254)  200/sec. 20" (508)  20" (508)  80" (2032)
H3701-20-24 207/8 (530.2)  241/4 (616)  221/4 (568.3)  231/4 (590.6)  20" (508)  100/sec. 30" (762)  20" (508)  80" (2032)
H3701-30-34 307/8 (784.2)  341/4 (870)  321/4 (822.3)  331/4 (844.6)  30" (762)  66.7/sec. 45" (1143) 30" (762)  80" (2032)
H3701-40-44 407/8 (1038.2) 441/4 (1124) 421/4 (1076.3) 431/4 (1098.6) 40" (1016) 50/sec. 60" (1524) 40" (1016) 80" (2032)
 FNA 8-07-B10038/2.00
Dimensions in inches (mm)
H3701 SERIES EMITTER
SPECIFICATIONS
Power input: 12 V dc at 250 mA
Signal output: digital pulse
Operating temperature range: 32-122 F (0-50 C)
Connections: plug-in from receiver and interface (cable
H3720-20 from interface, H3710-3700-15 from receiver)
Lens: Lexan
Interface: Fives North American H3740
Housing: anodized; aluminum extrusion
Gasketing: closed cell neoprene and buna-N
On-Line Balance Module H3650-100: Available if on-site calibra-
tion is desired.
H3710-200-01 RECEIVER (NOTE 4)
(NOTE 2)
Emitter to Receiver Gap
Cable length (receiver to emitter): Receiver has 2 feet of cable.
Use 15 foot extension cable P/N H3710-3700-15. All connections are
plug-in type.
Accuracy: typical ±0.01 (0.25 mm)/edge
Accuracy:
Scan rate: see table